TN-1157
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com and www.chromadex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Fast Analysis of Glucosinolates in Cruciferous Vegetable Extracts
Using a Luna® 3 µm HILIC Column by HPLC-UV
David Truong and Sky Countryman
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Abstract

Phases 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
HILIC 00B-4449-B0 00D-4449-B0 00F-4449-B0 00B-4449-Y0 00D-4449-Y0 00F-4449-Y0 00D-4449-E0 00F-4449-E0 AJ0-8328 AJ0-8329
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm 3.2-8.0 mm
5 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard  Cartridges (mm)
Phases 100 x 2.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
HILIC 00D-4450-B0 00D-4450-Y0 00F-4450-Y0 00D-4450-E0 00F-4450-E0 00G-4450-E0 AJ0-8328 AJ0-8329
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm 3.2-8.0 mm
5 µm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 21.2 100 x 21.2 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 4 x 3.0* 10 x 10‡
HILIC 00B-4450-P0-AX 00D-4450-P0-AX 00F-4450-P0-AX 00G-4450-P0-AX AJ0-8329 AJ0-8902
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm 9-16 mm
ChromaDex Ordering Information:
Phytochemical Reference Standards
Description Quantity Part No.
SULFORAPHANE, DL-(SH) 5 mg ASB-00019385-005
SULFORAPHANE, DL-(SH) 10 mg ASB-00019385-010
SULFORAPHANE, DL-(SH) 25 mg ASB-00019385-025
GLUCOTROPAEOLIN POTASSIUM SALT(SH) 5 mg ASB-00007300-005
GLUCOTROPAEOLIN POTASSIUM SALT(SH) 10 mg ASB-00007300-010
GLUCOTROPAEOLIN POTASSIUM SALT(SH) 100 mg ASB-00007300-100
SINIGRIN POTASSIUM SALT(P) 10 mg ASB-00019270-010
SINIGRIN POTASSIUM SALT(P) 25 mg ASB-00019270-025
GLUCORAPHANIN POTASSIUM SALT(P) 10 mg ASB-00007298-010
GLUCORAPHANIN POTASSIUM SALT(P) 25 mg ASB-00007298-025
GLUCORAPHANIN POTASSIUM SALT(SH) 10 mg ASB-00007297-010
GLUCORAPHANIN POTASSIUM SALT(SH) 25 mg ASB-00007297-025
GLUCOIBERIN POTASSIUM SALT(SH) 10 mg ASB-00007250-010
See reverse for ChromaDex contact information
Results and Discussion
Due to the polar nature of glucosinolates, compounds will not re-
tain and separate as well on a HPLC using a traditional reversed